Minnesota law.
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and ninety-four (1894), be and the same is hereby
amended so as to read as follows:

Second—If against a minor under the age of fourteen
(14) years who is a resident of the state and can be
found therein, to such minor personally, and also to his
father, mother or guardian, or if there is none within
this state, then to any person having the care or con-
trol of such minor, or with whom he resides or by
whom he is employed; if such minor, though a resident
of the state, cannot be found within the same, of which
the return of the sheriff of thecounty that after diligent
search he cannot be found within his county, shall be
prim a facie evidence, such service may be made by de-

. livering a copy of the summons to such father, mother
or guardian if within the state, and by leaving a copy
thereof at the house of such minor's usual abode, with
some person of suitable age and discretion then resi-
dent therein.

SEC. 2. This»act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 23, 1897.

CHAPTER 223. s- F- Na 34&

An act requiring notice to the vendee or purchaser £«*« pSrT01"
under any contract for the . future conveyance of land chaser.
hereinafter made to be given before the rights of any
vendee or purchaser can terminate.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. No owner of real estate or owner of any tS^jJ^SSiy
equity therein shall hereafter make or execute a contract forcan«iia-
ior deed, bond for deed or other instrument for the tract? c°
future conveyance of any such real estate or equity
therein, shall have the right to declare a cancellation,
termination or forfeiture thereof or thereunder, except
upon written notice to the vendee or purchaser, as here-
inafter provided; and such notice shall be given to t.uch
vendee or purchaser notwithstanding any provision or
condition in any such instrument to the contrary.

SEC. 2. Whenever any default shall have been made
in the terms or conditions of any such instrument here-
inafter made, and the owner or vendor shall desire to
cancel or terminate the same, he shall cause a written
notice to be served upon the vendee or purchaser, stat-
ing that such default has occurred, and that said con-
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tract "will be cancelled or terminated, and shall recite in
sa,id notice the tirne when said cancellation or termina-
tion si all take effect, which shall not be less tha.n thirty
(30} days after the service of such notice.

ina-nner of $EC. 3. Such notice shall be served upon the vendee
icrvins v , i • - • ,i J -inotice. or purchaser, or his assigns, in the manner now provid-

ed for the service of summons in the district court of
this state, if such person to be served resides in the
county where the real estate coTered by such contract,
bond OT other instrument, is situated. If such vendee
or purchaser, or his assigns, as the case may be, is not
within the county where such real estate is situated,
then eticli notice shall "be served by the publication in a
weekly newspaper within said county; or, if there is no
weekly newspaper within sttch county, then in a news-
paper published at the capital of this state, for a period
of three successive weeks.

uj>weSytoafii- SEC. 4-. Such vendee or purchaser shall have thirty
an condition*. (30) days after the service of such notice upon him in

which to perform the conditions or comply with the
provisions upon, which the default shall have occurred;
and upon sucli performance and upon making such pay-
ment, together \vith the costs of service of such notice,
such contract, or other instrument, shall be reinstated,
and s'hall remain in force and effect the same as if no <Je-
fa.ultlad occurred therein. No provision in any con-
tract for the purchase of land or an interest inlandshall
be construed to obirate the necessity of giving the afore-
said notice, and no contract shall terminate until such
notice is given, any provision in such contract to the
contrary notwithstanding,

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved April 23, 1897.

a. P.NO. am CHAPTER 224.

village ordi- £a act entitled aa act to amend section one (1} of
extracts. chapter cue hundred and ninety-one (191} of the gen-

eral /^TVS- of Minnesota for eighteen hundred and ninety-
three (1.893}, relating to -village ordinances and con-
tracts in certain cases.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

rat- SECTION L. That section one (1) of chapter on« hun-
dred and ninety-one (191) of the general laws of Mia-


